
 

A Guide to Members of Staff at Priory Community School – 2023/24 
 

Please note that this staff list contains teaching and support members of staff. This list can change throughout the 
academic year. We try to update it as regularly as possible. If you are unsure of who you need to speak to, please call 

us on 01934 511411 and we will be happy to help. 
 
 

CEO – The Priory Learning Trust William Roberts 
 

PCSA LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Principal Angelos Markoutsas angelos.markoutsas@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Vice Principal – Personal and 
Pastoral Development 

Kirsty Aaron kirsty.aaron@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Vice Principal – Quality of 
Education 

Andrew Sills andrew.sills@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Assistant Principals Ian Shopland ian.shopland@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Lisa Smith (SENCO) lisa.smith@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

James White james.white@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Craig Mawford craig.mawford@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Jason Edwards jason.edwards@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Tina Delaney tina.delaney@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Academy Operations Manager Helen Morton helen.morton@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Principal’s PA & Clerk to the 
Academy Council 

Chloe Hayzen chloe.hayzen@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Principal’s PA & Clerk to the 
Academy Council 

(Currently on Maternity Leave) 

Stephanie Caulfield stephanie.caulfield@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

 

ACADEMY COUNCIL 

Chair of the Academy Council Graham Morrissey graham.morrissey@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Vice Chair of the Academy 
Council 

Marie Cox 
marie.cox@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Staff Academy Council Members Angelos Markoutsas angelos.markoutsas@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Tabitha Sandy tabitha.sandy@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Lois Kerrison lois.kerrison@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Co-opted Academy Council 
Members 

Fiona Waters fiona.waters@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Lizzie Wormald-Kelly lizzie.wormald-kelly@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Jade Urch jade.urch@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Parent Academy Council 
Members 

Victoria Hart victoria.hart@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Sean McCreadie sean.mccreadie@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Sharon Wood sharon.wood@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Sarah Tester sarah.tester@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
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THE PASTORAL TEAM 

Head of Year 7 Lee Dodson lee.dodson@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Head of Year 8 Abigail Rees abigail.rees@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Head of Year 9 Luke Green luke.green@pcsa.theplt.org.uk   

Head of Year 10 Vicky Bush vicky.bush@pcsa.theplt.org.uk   

Head of Year 11 Rhian Petrou rhian.petrou@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Pastoral Assistant for Year 8 Rhona Page rhona.page@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Pastoral Assistant for Year 9 & 
PP Pastoral Assistant 

Kane Leahy kane.leahy@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Pastoral Assistant for Year 10 & 
PP Pastoral Assistant 

Luci Gibson luci.gibson@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Pastoral Assistant for Year 11 Becki Page becki.page@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
 

ENGLISH DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Ali Wray alison.wray@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Second in Department & KS4 
English Lead 

Louise McCarthy louise.mccarthy@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

KS3 English Lead Tara Morse tara.morse@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of English & Citizenship 
Co-Ordinator 

Sarah O’Gorman sarah.o’gorman@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of English Elizabeth Winsborough liz.winsborough@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of English Louise McCarthy louise.mccarthy@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of English Rhian Petrou rhian.petrou@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of English Jo Raeburn jo.raeburn@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of English Richard Williams richard.williams@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of English & PSHE Co-
Ordinator 

Charlotte Todd charlotte.todd@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of English Lorna Davey lorna.davey@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of English Brooke Edwards brooke.edwards@pcsa.theplt.org.uk   
 

MATHS DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Lois Kerrison lois.kerrison@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Second in Department Cindy Crouch cindy.crouch@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

KS3 Maths Lead Thomas Gilbert thomas.gilbert@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

KS4 Maths Lead 

(Currently on Maternity Leave) 
Mel Harding mel.harding@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Maths Scott Ennis scott.ennis@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Maths Phil Marsh philip.marsh@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Maths Julianne Robins julianne.robins@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Maths Jock Fairlie jock.fairlie@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Maths Azmi Yafi azmi.yafi@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
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Teacher of Maths Patrick Holyday patrick.holyday@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Maths 

(Currently on Maternity Leave) 
Stephanie Reeves stephanie.reeves@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

 

SCIENCE DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Kelly Roberts kelly.roberts@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Second in Department Clare Gunningham clare.gunningham@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

KS3 Science Lead Rosie Callander rosie.callander@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Science Vicky Bush vicky.bush@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Science Lauren Carthew lauren.carthew@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science Rosie Callander rosie.callander@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Science 

(Currently on Maternity Leave) 
Konstantina Kyriakou konstantina.kyriakou@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Science Amy Galloway amy.galloway@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science Joe Cooke joe.cooke@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Science Jim Rogers jim.rogers@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science David Pye david.pye@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science Nick Rowlands nick.rowlands@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science Judith Pye judith.pye@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science 

(Currently on Maternity Leave) 
Suzanna Morgan suzanna.morgan@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Science Jack Wilde jack.wilde@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Science Grace Howe grace.howe@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Technicians: Claire Perkins / Kathryn Stanley / Kelly Gomm 
 

COMPUTING DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Mark Hodder mark.hodder@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Second in Department & Duke of 
Edinburgh Lead 

Joe Brand joe.brand@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Computing Remy Paige remy.paige@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Computing Leisa Evans leisa.evans@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
 

PE DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Chris Coombs chris.coombs@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Second in Department Courtenay Gadd courtenay.gadd@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of PE Neil Clark neil.clarke@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of PE & ECT Lead Louise Spence louise.spence@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of PE  Vanessa Mawford vanessa.mawford@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of PE Chloe Carchrie chloe.carchrie@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of PE Dan Giblett dan.giblett@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
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HUMANITIES DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Matthew Gray matthew.gray@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Head of Geography Kate Empson kate.empson@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Head of History Nick Phelan nick.phelan@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Humanities Chris Hames chris.hames@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Humanities Luke Green luke.green@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Humanities James Spencer  james.spencer@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Humanities Abigail Rees abigail.rees@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of Humanities Chloe Wilson chloe.wilson@pcsa.theplt.org.uk   

Teacher of Humanities Alicia Cooper alicia.cooper@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Humanities Kirstie Leigh kirstie.leigh@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
 

DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader David Clay david.clay@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Design & Technology Sharon Boneham sharon.boneham@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Design & Technology Aimee Carter aimee.carter@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Design & Technology Amy Richardson amy.richardson@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Design & Technology Emillie Taylor emillie.taylor@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Design & Technology Sean Stinchcombe sean.stinchcombe@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Second in Department 

Currently on Maternity Leave 
Holly Hender holly.hender@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Technicians: Tracy Smith / Jamie Skuse 
 

CREATIVE DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader James Stanley james.stanley@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Head of Drama Hannah Harding hannah.harding@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Head of Music Grace Curtis grace.curtis@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Creative Amy Marsh amy.marsh@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Creative Claire Smith claire.smith@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Creative Helen Howard helen.howard@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Creative Jessica Hall jessica.hall@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of Creative Lucy Rush lucy.rush@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Technician: Lynne McBride 
 

LANGUAGES (MFL) DEPARTMENT 

Central Leader Christelle Parsons christelle.parsons@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Second in Department (MAT 
Cover) 

Sandrine Boll sandrine.boll@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of MFL Lisa Burgess lisa.burgess@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of MFL Caroline Douesnard caroline.douesnard@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  

Teacher of MFL Marie-Cecile Bourgois marie-cecile.bourgois@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

Teacher of MFL Emily Forster emily.forster@pcsa.theplt.org.uk  
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Second in Department 

Currently on Maternity Leave 
Lucy Coleman lucy.coleman@pcsa.theplt.org.uk 

 

THE NURTURE HUB 

Nurture Hub Lila Sersoub 

Nurture Hub Jessie Coombs 
 

PCSA ADMINISTRATION TEAM 

Assistant Academy Operations Manager Laura Baggaley 

Data Manager and Assistant Registrar Rachel Drury 

Examinations Officer Sophie Drake 

Receptionist Sue Fisher 

Administrator Rachel Robinson 

Administrator Zoe Shattock 

Cover Co-Ordinator Anastasiia Nedviga 
 

COVER SUPERVISORS 

Cover Supervisor Jamie Fisher 

Cover Supervisor Debbie Pearce 

Cover Supervisor Kelly Peters 
 

STUDENT SERVICES 

Attendance and Student Services Manager Serena Robertson 

Student Welfare Officer Sarah Hamlin 

Student Services and Attendance Assistant Louise Gundry-White 

Student Services and Attendance Assistant Emma Bishop 
 

LEARNING RESOURCES CENTRE (LIBRARY) & REPROGRAPHICS  

Learning Resource Manager Rachel Watts 

Learning Resource Officer Adele Vinton 

Reprographics Technician Lorna Nutting 

Reprographics Technician Ruth Walser-Herms 
 

CAREERS TEAM 

Director of Careers James Wilmot  

Careers Advisor Jodie Silmon 
 

LEARNING SUPPORT 

SENCO & Lead Safeguarding Officer Lisa Smith 

Return to Learn Manager & Deputy Lead 
Safeguarding Officer 

Tabitha Sandy-Carman 

Behavioural Support Assistant Emily Piscina 

Support to Learn Manager Terry Selby 

SEND Manager Jane Griffiths 

LAC/PLAC Lead Katrina Best 
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Health Care Worker Lorraine Allen 

Health Care Worker Sharon Sadler 

Health Care Worker Sharna Bragg 

Health Care Worker Kerri Stacey 

Learning Support Assistant & Dyslexia Co-
Ordinator 

Emily Tyrell 

Learning Support Assistant Dawn Harvey 

Learning Support Assistant Sharon Lee 

Learning Support Assistant Emma Dyer 

Learning Support Assistant Alysha Anderson 

Learning Support Assistant Jade Pemble 

Learning Support Assistant Karla Jones 

Learning Support Assistant Emma Cann 

Learning Support Assistant Louise Carchrie 

Learning Support Assistant Lisa Andrew 

Learning Support Assistant Emma Harding 

Learning Support Assistant Sophie Taylor 

Learning Support Assistant Sara Smith 
 

LUNCHTIME SUPERVISOR TEAM 

Team Leader Michele Haberfield-Stott 

Lunchtime Supervisor Jessica Dowling 

Lunchtime Supervisor Angela Goodchild 

Lunchtime Supervisor Pam Meakin 

Lunchtime Supervisor Ellie-Rose Westlake 

Lunchtime Supervisor Rebecca Toulson 

Lunchtime Supervisor Joanne Ling 

Lunchtime Supervisor Sarah Harvey 

Lunchtime Supervisor Lorraine Lynch 

Lunchtime Supervisor Karen Carr 

Lunchtime Supervisor Lisa Sharkey 

Lunchtime Supervisor Deborah Allitt 

Lunchtime Supervisor Scott Aldridge 
 

SITE SERVICES TEAM 

Facilities Manager Scott Gallacher 

Site Services Kelvin Sloan 

Site Services Wayne Pinfield 

Site Services Sam Morton 

Site Services Richard O’Niell 

Site Services Stephen Ryall 



 

Site Services James Rix 

Cleaning Team Manager Nichola Harvey 

Cleaning Team Angelika Waligora 

Cleaning Team Ann Clarke 

Cleaning Team Wendy Elson 

Cleaning Team Daryl Elson 

Cleaning Team Konrad Waligora 

Cleaning Team Angela Gill 

Cleaning Team Stephen Gray 

Cleaning Team Caron Pinfield 

Cleaning Team Karen Williams 

Cleaning Team Scott Aldridge 

Cleaning Team Amy Wells 

Cleaning Team Victoria Garlick 

Cleaning Team Andrea Boardman 

Cleaning Team Jessica Dowling 

Cleaning Team Owen Garlick 

Cleaning Team Emma Flemming 

Cleaning Team Kirstie Johnston 

Cleaning Team Deborah Allitt 

Cleaning Team Theresa Evans 

 

THE PRIORY LEARNING TRUST CENTRAL TEAM 
 

Please click HERE to view the members of the Priory Learning Trust Central Team 
 

https://www.theplt.org.uk/executive-team.php

